NOTES
3MTM MEDIUM FLEX LIFE FLAT CABLE, HF539 SERIES
.050" 28 AWG STRANDED, MEDIUM FLEX LIFE, HALOGEN FREE PO
1.
MARKINGS:
 STANDARD: NONE
 CANADIAN: SEE "PRINTING ILLUSTRATION" VIEW
 PRIMARY CABLE: BLUE MARK ON EDGES

R
28 AWG 19 x 40 AWG [19X  0.079]
TIN STRANDED COPPER
TABLE 1
DIMENSION CHART
NUMBER OF
CONDUCTORS
3M PART
NUMBER
DIMENSION 'A'
 AS NOTED
DIMENSION 'B'
(SEE NOTE 2)
6 HF539/06 0.300" 0.010" 0.250" 0.007"
9 HF539/09 0.450" 0.010" 0.400" 0.007"
10 HF539/10 0.500" 0.010" 0.450" 0.007"
14 HF539/14 0.700" 0.010" 0.650" 0.007"
15 HF539/15 0.750" 0.010" 0.700" 0.007"
16 HF539/16 0.800" 0.015" 0.750" 0.011"
20 HF539/20 1.000" 0.015" 0.950" 0.011"
24 HF539/24 1.200" 0.015" 1.150" 0.011"
25 HF539/25 1.250" 0.015" 1.200" 0.011"
26 HF539/26 1.300" 0.015" 1.250" 0.011"
30 HF539/30 1.500" 0.020" 1.450" 0.015"
34 HF539/34 1.700" 0.020" 1.650" 0.015"
36 HF539/36 1.800" 0.020" 1.750" 0.015"
37 HF539/37 1.850" 0.020" 1.800" 0.015"
40 HF539/40 2.000" 0.020" 1.950" 0.015"
50 HF539/50 2.500" 0.020" 2.450" 0.015"
60 HF539/60 3.000" 0.020" 2.950" 0.015"
64 HF539/64 3.200" 0.020" 3.150" 0.015"
ROLLING FLEX CYCLES PER
EIA-364-41
RADIUS MINIMUM CYCLES
1/2" 0.4 MILLION